

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Baisley

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "9,014,000" and substitute "8,564,000" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "450,000".

- 4 Page 20, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "550,000"
- 5 and substitute "300,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 6 "250,000".

- 7 Page 20, strike lines 11 and 12.

- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 9 Page 328, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,157,886"
- 10 and substitute "2,157,886" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 11 "1,000,000" and substitute "2,000,000".

- 12 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Decreases \$1,000,000 General Fund appropriated to the State Fair in the Department of **Agriculture**. Increases appropriations by \$1,000,000 General Fund in the Department of **Military and Veterans Affairs** for the Veterans Assistance Grant Program.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Agriculture	(\$1,000,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$1,000,000)	0.0
Military and Veterans	1,000,000	0	0	0	1,000,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **